



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 93/2024**

CALICO LIFE SCIENCES LLC AND ANRAppellants
Through: **Ms. Vindhya S. Mani and Ms. Harshita Agarwal, Advocates.**

versus

THE JOINT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNSRespondent
Through: **Mr. Madhav Bajaj, Advocate.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

% **ORDER**
25.03.2025

1. Mr. Madhav Bajaj, Advocate appears on behalf of Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC and submits that the matter has recently been marked to their office. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply/written submissions.
2. Rejoinder/written submissions be filed within three (3) weeks thereafter.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 8th July, 2025 for completion of pleadings.
4. List before the Court on 4th September, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 25, 2025

Vivek/-