



\$~1

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 93/2024**

**CALICO LIFE SCIENCES LLC AND ANR**

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vedika Singhvi (VC),  
Advocate

versus

**THE JOINT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND  
DESIGNS**

.....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

**01.09.2025**

%

1. Rejoinder to the written submissions of the respondent is on record. Appellants have also filed the case compilation. Same is also on record. Pleadings are thus complete.
2. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 04.09.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 04.09.2025, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI  
(DHJS),**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/sk**