



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 93/2024**

CALICO LIFE SCIENCES LLC AND ANRAppellants
Through: **Ms. Vindhya S. Mani and Ms. Vedika Singhvi, Advocates (Through VC)**

versus

THE JOINT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNSRespondent
Through: **Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with Mr. Madhav Bajaj, Ms. Kahjayani Joshi and Ms. Esha Kumar, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **04.09.2025**

1. It is noted that the written submissions of the parties are already on record.
2. List for hearing and disposal on **19.11.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/rhc