



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 93/2024**
CALICO LIFE SCIENCES LLC AND ANRAppellant
Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Mani and Ms. Vedika
Singhvi, Advs.
versus

THE JOINT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND
DESIGNSRespondent
Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Rahul Sharma, GP & Mr. Om Ram,
Adv. for D-7 & 8.
Mr. Madhav Bajaj, Ms. Kahjayani
Joshi and Ms. Esha Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **19.11.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 seeks an accommodation due to the unavailability of its arguing counsel.
2. At request, list on **04.02.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
NOVEMBER 19, 2025/ng