



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 93/2024**

CALICO LIFE SCIENCES LLC AND ANRAppellants

Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Mani, Ms. Ardra
Goodwin and Mr. Pallaash Shankdhar, Advocates.

versus

THE JOINT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, SPC with Mr.
Madhav Bajaj, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
04.02.2026

%

List on 10.02.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026
S.Sharma