



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 93/2024**

CALICO LIFE SCIENCES LLC AND ANRAppellants

Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Mani, Mr. Pallaash Shankhdhar, Ms. Ardra Goodwin and Mr. Kartikay Singhal, Advocates.

versus

THE JOINT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, SPC with Mr. Pravar Dennison, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

At request of learned Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, learned SPC appearing for the Respondent, list on 28.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/RW